Form PTO-1594	
(Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cadre Computer Resources, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Newco of Ohio, Inc. Internal Address: 1200 Chemed Center	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other	Street Address: 255 F. 5th Street City: Cincinnati State: 0H Zip: 45202 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes I No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/386,197 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,005,452 2,398,901 2,275,467 tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Steve Kreumpelman		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary for additional charges/credi	
Street Address: 255 East 5th Street	8. Deposit account number: 23-3000	
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Theodore K. Remaklus Thuman S	R. Rimakus 9/14/01 ignature 4 1 Date	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

10/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000201 74386197

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT (Service Marks)

WHEREAS, Cadre Computer Resources, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 2600 Chemed Center, 255 East Fifth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, is using, and is the owner of the following Service Marks which are registered and/or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the following registrations:

Service Mark	United States Registration Number
SECCOM plus Design	2,005,452
SEC-COM	2,005,473
SECCOM	Appln. 75/386,197
SECCOM design	2,301,358
CADRE COMPUTER RESOURCES INC.	2,398,901
GATEKEYPER	2,275,467

WHEREAS, Newco of Ohio, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 1200 Chemed Center, 255 East Fifth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire said aforementioned Service Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated with said Service Marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is duly acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned Service Marks and the

l

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0537 registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder in the United States.

CADRE COMPUTER RESOURCES, INC.

By: Sandra E. Zaney
(Signature)

Name: SANDRA E LANCY

Title: Claurman & CEO

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

Subscribed and sworn to before me this It day of Sphewer, 2001.

(SEAL)

2